
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 7.2 0.90 1,419 56,192 56,192 60,655 92.6

2 晴れのち一時雨 8.1 6.00 1,916 75,874 132,066 121,309 108.9

3 晴れ時々曇り 9.6 5.00 1,988 78,725 210,791 181,964 115.8

4 曇り時々晴れ 8.5 0.00 917 36,313 247,104 242,618 101.8

5 曇り時々雨 6.5 1.30 1,087 43,045 290,149 303,273 95.7

6 曇りのち晴れ 5.5 0.70 834 33,026 323,176 363,927 88.8

7 晴れ時々曇り 9.7 6.80 2,473 97,931 421,106 424,582 99.2

8 晴れ時々曇り 13.1 7.70 2,466 97,654 518,760 485,236 106.9

9 晴 19.1 10.80 3,184 126,086 644,846 545,891 118.1

10 曇り時々雨 15.0 0.00 318 12,593 657,439 606,545 108.4

11 曇り一時雨 13.0 0.10 501 19,840 677,279 667,200 101.5

12 曇りのち晴れ 9.8 4.70 2,051 81,220 758,498 727,855 104.2

13 晴れのち雨か雪 14.2 5.20 1,535 60,786 819,284 788,509 103.9

14 晴れ時々曇り 6.3 0.70 1,440 57,024 876,308 849,164 103.2

15 曇り時々晴れ 7.1 6.60 2,574 101,930 978,239 909,818 107.5

16 曇り時々雪か雨 5.9 0.90 1,127 44,629 1,022,868 970,473 105.4

17 曇り時々雨 8.0 0.90 824 32,630 1,055,498 1,031,127 102.4

18 晴れ時々曇り 11.9 3.90 1,559 61,736 1,117,235 1,091,782 102.3

19 晴 18.8 9.30 3,129 123,908 1,241,143 1,152,436 107.7

20 曇り一時雨 13.3 0.90 758 30,017 1,271,160 1,213,091 104.8

21 晴れ一時雨 13.1 4.40 1,375 54,450 1,325,610 1,273,746 104.1

22 曇り時々雨 8.1 0.00 228 9,029 1,334,639 1,334,400 100.0

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 8.4 7.80 2,527 100,069 1,434,708 1,395,055 102.8

24 曇り時々雪 5.3 4.50 1,258 49,817 1,484,525 1,455,709 102.0

25 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 3.40 1,830 72,468 1,556,993 1,516,364 102.7

26 晴 12.4 10.20 2,976 117,850 1,674,842 1,577,018 106.2

27 晴れ時々雨 15.0 2.50 1,130 44,748 1,719,590 1,637,673 105.0

28 曇り一時雨 13.0 2.70 2,119 83,912 1,803,503 1,698,327 106.2

29 曇りのち晴れ 8.6 3.90 1,672 66,211 1,869,714 1,758,982 106.3

30 晴 13.1 11.10 3,058 121,097 1,990,811 1,819,636 109.4

31 晴 18.3 10.60 3,288 130,205 2,121,016 1,880,291 112.8

℃ h 53,561

10.8 4.31 1727.8

3.64 1560.0

実績平均(/日) ¥68,420

  月目標値(/日) ¥60,655

月合計 ¥2,121,016

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年3月
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